AGENDA NOTES

With 2 Options to Renew ITB 3003061		Water Meters and Parts (Annual Contract
Angel Frazier	Solicitation Name and Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A) Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Water Meters and Parts (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 3003061 CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$17,899,065.64 CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 If Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,0		
Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A) Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contract Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 3003061 CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00	Procurement Technician	Angel Frazier
contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A) Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) TIB 3003061 CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2	Solicitation Name, Number and	Water Meters and Parts (Annual Contract
CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 2"d Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2"d R		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2md Renewal -		ITB 3003061
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) \$18,000,000.00 CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 \$17,899,065.64 CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 I** Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2	indicate N/A)	
Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Event Spent (CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) \$17,899,065.64\$ \$17,899,065.64 \$1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$2nd Renew		CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.)
Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Event Spent (CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) \$17,899,065.64\$ \$17,899,065.64 \$1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$2nd Renew		
Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Event Spent (CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) \$17,899,065.64\$ \$17,899,065.64 \$1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$2nd Renew		
Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Event Spent (CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) \$17,899,065.64\$ \$17,899,065.64 \$1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$2nd Renew		
Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount) Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Event Spent (CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) \$17,899,065.64\$ \$17,899,065.64 \$1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 \$2nd Renew	Previous Contract Number. Contractor	\$18,000,000.00
CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00	· ·	,,
Initial - \$6,000,000.00 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Spent On Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Initial - \$6,000,000.00 \$17,899,065.64 CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 Stenewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,0	`	CPA No. 924827 (Kendall Supply, Inc.)
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Exendall Supply - Prime Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	,	
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) \$17,899,065.64 CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Exence Legal Supply - Prime Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		1 st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00
Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Evaluation 1 - \$5,899,065.64 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Evaluation 2 - Prime Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		2 nd Renewal -\$6,000,000.00
Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Evaluation 1 - \$5,899,065.64 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Evaluation 2 - Prime Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	Previous Amount Spent on	\$17,899,065.64
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent) CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Experime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) CPA No. 924827 Initial - \$5,899,065.64 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 Experime Contractor Information and LSBE - Subcontractor (Prime: Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA - 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	_	
Spent 1st Renewal - \$6,000,000.00 2nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00		CPA No. 924827
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Exendall Supply - Prime Jason E. Kendall, Vice President Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	per Contract and include Total Amount	
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	Spent)	, , ,
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		2 nd Renewal - \$6,000,000.00
Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Years in Business: 44 Years Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	Prime Contractor Information and	
Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	•	
Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	• • •	
DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) D & R Contracting - LSBE MSA – 5% 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	•	Years doing business with DeKalb: 15
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) 4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307 Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		D & D Contracting LCDE MCA 50/
Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Tucker, GA 30084 CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	•	1
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) CEO: Richard D. Harris Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business) Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		<u>'</u>
years in business) Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		
Service provided: Installation of TGB/Wiring- Item #22 Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00	7 =	
Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00		1
		TGB/Wiring- Item #22
		Amount Paid To Date: \$189,700.00
Attachment Change Request Form	Attachment	Change Request Form